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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 235

AN ACT to repeal 59.10 (3) (b) 3.; antb amend 59.10 (2) (d) 1. othe statutes;elating to: contiguity of territory
within county supervisory districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in whichthe redistricting plan is adopted. In the redistrict
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: ing plan, the board shadldhere to the requirements under
sub.(3) (b) 2.-and-3with regard to contiguity and shall,
SecTioN 1. 59.10 (2) (d) 1. of the statutes is amended to the extent possible, place whole contiguousiicipat
to read: ities or contiguous parts of treame municipality within
59.10(2) (d) 1. ‘Number of supervisorgedistrict the same district. In redistricting under this subdivision,
ing.” The board mayot more than once prior to Novem  theoriginal numbers ofhe districts in their geographic
ber15, 2010, decrease the number of supervisors after theutlines,to the extent possible, shall be retained. The
enactmenbf a supervisory district plan under p@). In chairpersorof the board shall file a certified copy of any
thatcase, the board shall redistrict, readjust, and changeredistrictingplan adoptedinder this subdivision with the
theboundarie®f supervisory districts, so that the num secretanof state.
berof districts equals the number of supervisors, the dis SecTioN 2. 59.10 (3) (b) 3. of the statutesépealed.
tricts are substantiallgqual in population according to SecTioN 3. Initial applicability.
the most recent countywide federal census, the districts (1) This act first applies with respect to county super
arein as compact a form as possible, and the districts con visory district plans enacted in response to the 2010 fed
sistof contiguous whole wards in existence at the time at eraldecennial census of population.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



